Produkcyjna 16, 38-200 Jasło, entered into the Register of Entrepreneurs kept by the District Court in Rzeszów, XII Commercial Division of the
 National Court Register, with the assigned KRS number: 0000513317, with the share capital in the amount of PLN 10.750.000 (ten million 

seven hundred fifty thousand zlotys), the capital has been fully paid up, NIP: 6852208438, REGON: 180186290.
 b) "Buyer" refers to the final Buyer of the equipment, manufactured by the Manufacturer, including both the consumer and the entrepreneur.
 c) "Distributor" refers to an entity that, under an agreement with the Manufacturer, sells the Equipment in a designated area.

[...]

HABYS Spółka z ograniczoną odpowiedzialnością mit Sitz in Jasło, ul. Produkcyjna 16, 38-200 Jasło, eingetragen in das vom
  Amtsgericht in Rzeszów 12. Wirtschaftskammer des Nationalen Gerichtsregisters geführte Unternehmerregister mit einer zugewiesenen
  KRS-Nummer: 0000513317, mit einem Stammkapital von 10.750.000 PLN (in Worten: zehn Millionen siebenhundertfünfzigtausend 
  Zloty), das Kapital ist vollständig eingezahlt, Ust-IdNr.: 6852208438, REGON: 180186290.
 b) „Käufer“ bezeichnet den Endabnehmer der vom Hersteller hergestellten Geräte, einschließlich Verbraucher und Unternehmen.
 c) „Vertreiber“ ist ein Unternehmen, das im Rahmen eines Vertrags mit dem Hersteller die Geräte in dem bezeichneten Gebiet verkauft.